### **School Fees**

### 2023-2024 Operating Budget

Each year, in accordance with the School Fees Regulation under the Education Act, School Boards must establish a school fee schedule listing each school fee that might be charged.

Under the School Fees Regulations, School Boards shall not charge any instructional fees for textbooks, workbooks or photocopying, printing, or paper supplies.

The Board transports students who reside 2.4 KM or greater from their boundary school as required under the Education Act. Lethbridge School Division does not charge a fee over and above the transportation grant received from Alberta Education.

The following fees are charged by Lethbridge School Division for the 2023/2024 school year: (Not Included on the following listings)

#### **Foreign Student Fees**

Fees charged to students who are not Canadian citizens, and are attending Lethbridge School Division. They do not meet the conditions of a funded student as per Alberta Education. The **Foreign Student Fee will be charged \$11,500 per full-time equivalent (FTE).** There is no change to the Foreign Student Fee from 2022-2023.

#### **Early Education Fees**

Fees charged to students who are attending one of the Early Education Programs (Pre-school) in our Division who are not eligible for funding under the Program Unit Grant will be charged a fee of \$200 per month for 10 months. These Early Education Fees were updated and approved in March 2021.

#### **Other Optional Instructional and Programming Fees**

Under the School Fee Regulations, school jurisdictions may charge optional and programming fees to enhance the student's educational experience. Middle School and Elementary Schools may charge nominal fees for agendas, and options that enhance a student's basic educational experience.

For the 2023-2024 school year, each school was asked for complete their proposed student fees listing and submit to the Director of Finance. Within the listing was "likelihood" rating (ranging from very likely to very unlikely) and the potential number of students participating. These estimates help determine the budgeted fees for the 2023-2024 school year.

A summary of the other optional instructional fees provided by each school are included in the following pages.

/ individual
nools)

CHOIR TOUR TRIP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
COMPUTER SCIENCE	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
CONSTRUCTION SHOP INDIVIDUAL PROJECT FEE	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DANCE ARTS ACADEMY	\$ 275.00	\$ 215.00	Alternative Program Fees	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DANCE OPTION 9 / 15/25/35	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DANCE TOUR TRIP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DRAMA - MUSICAL THEATRE TRIP	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DRAMA ADVANCED ACTING 15/25/35	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DRAMA -MUSICAL THEATRE 15/25/35	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DRAMA ONE ACT FESTIVAL PROVINCIAL TRIP	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
DRAMA SHED THE MASK	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION (OUTDOOR ED)	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
FASHION 9	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
FASHION10/20/30	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
FIELD TRIP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
FOODS 10/20/30	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
FOODS 9	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
GRADUATION CONVOCATION	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
GRADUATION GRAND MARCH/DANCE	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
INDUSTRIAL ED/CONSTRUCTION SHOP 10/20/30	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
INDUSTRIAL ED/CONSTRUCTION SHOP 9	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
LCI STUDENT FEE	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
LOST LIBRARY BOOK FEE	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
LOST TEXTBOOK FEE	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 10	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 20/30	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
SPORT PERFORMANCE - Fitness & Performance	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
SPORTS MEDICINE	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
STUDY KEY	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
YEARBOOK	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
YOGA 10/20/30	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
YOGA 9	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446
WELDING	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Collegiate Institute - 6446

	2023/24	2022/23	I	
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Art - Grades 10-12	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Art - Grade 9	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
	\$ 102.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Band (instrument rental only) CTS Construction Technology 10-20-30	\$ 102.00		· '	9
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	φ 52.00	φ 51.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Construction Technology Grade 9	7	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Fashion Studies 10-20-30	7	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Fashion Studies Gr. 9	7		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Computer Science 10-20-30	\$ 30.00	\$ -	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
CTS Multimedia 10-20-30	\$ 30.00	\$ -	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Food Studies - 10-20-30	\$ 50.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Food Studies - Grade 9	\$ 20.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Musical Theatre	\$ 60.00	-	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Physical Education 20-30	\$ 61.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Sports Performance	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Tae Kwon Do	\$ 35.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Outdoor Ed	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Germany Exchange Tour	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Football Trip	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Out of Canada Tour	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Badminton	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys - Grade 9	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys - JV	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Boys SV	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls Grade 9	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls JV	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Basketball - Girls SV	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Cross Country	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Curling	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Football	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Golf	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Boys	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Girls JV	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Rugby - Girls SV	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Track & Field	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys Grade 9	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys JV	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Boys SV	\$ 400.00	•	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls Grade 9	\$ 275.00	•	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls JV	\$ 325.00	•	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Volleyball - Girls SV	\$ 400.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Spirit pack	\$ 75.00	,		Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Provincial One Act Drama Festival	\$ 350.00	*		Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Provincial Music Festival	\$ 150.00	7	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
	130.00	130.00	Later a contribution in CC3	The state of the s

Field Trips - Theatre Calgary (English)	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	Activity Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Damages - property, equipment	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Lost/Replacement Book	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Event admission	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Co-curricular Support (Student Council, Athletics, Fine Arts, Clubs)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Grad Fund	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Student ID	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Fee: Locks/Locker rental	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Graduation	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Yearbook	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Shop projects (Construction Technology)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
International Student Diploma Exam fee/per exam	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Alternative Program Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
IB Program Course Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Alternative Program Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
HS Sports Team Provincial Tournament Travel	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - Alberta Travel	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Field Trips - Canadian Travel	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
IB Program Exam Fee	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Alternative Program Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Robotics	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Hunters Education Course (Outdoor Ed)	\$ 38.00	\$ 31.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Pleasure Craft Operators Course (Outdoor Ed)	\$ 35.00	\$ 31.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Sports Medicine	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Winston Churchill High School - 6466
Student Clubs/Groups	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Extracurricular Fees	Winston Churchill High School - 6466

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Archery (Equipment Replacement, Uniforms, coaches Apparel, Officiating	Student Fee	Statelleree	Extracurricular Fees	School of ALL for all schools,
home games, wrap up party)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Zatradarridarar i des	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Basketball - Rep Boys/Girls - Base on 10 players (Basketballs, practice uniforms,			Extracurricular Fees	
game uniforms, coaches shirt, coaches meals, officiating home games, Wrap				
up Partv)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Basketball - Rep Tournament Fee - Base on 10 players (Boys/Girls)	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Basketball Rep Accomodations - Base on 10 players (Boys/Girls)	\$ 87.50	\$ 85.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Basketball D-Club Boys/Girls - Base on 10 player - (Officiating home games,			Extracurricular Fees	
basketballs, uniforms, Wrap up party)	\$ 145.00	\$ 140.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Basketball D-Club Boys/Girs Tournament Fee - Base on 10 Players (Boys/Girls)	\$ 82.50	\$ 80.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
G-Club - Base on 10 player (Volleyball, Basketball, Badminton) (Equipments	\$ 82.30	\$ 80.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.3 Lakie Middle School - 1097
replacement, year-end party)	\$ 23.00	\$ 22.00	extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Badminton - Base fee (Boys/Girls) (Includes Wrap up Party, Equipment	. 23.00	. 22.00	Extracurricular Fees	2007
replacement, T-shirts)	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Badminton - Tournament Fee with Zones (Gr. 7,8)	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Badminton - Tournament Fee with NO Zones (Gr. 6)	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Cross Country - Base fee (Boys/Girls) (Includes Zones)	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Co-Curricular Activity Fee (Academic/Athletic Awards, Facility Rentals for			Extracurricular Fees	
Clubs, Replacement Of Equipment used for Lunch activities, ect.)	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Track n Field Base fee (Boys/Girls)	\$ 27.50	\$ 26.50	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Volleyball Rep Boys/Girls - Base Fee- Based on 10 players (Volleyballs, Uniform			Extracurricular Fees	
Rental, Warmup Practice Shirts, Officiating Fees, Equipment Replacment,				
Coaches Apparel, Gratuities to Coaching Staff, Wrap Up Party)	\$ 200.00	, and an		C C Labia Middle Cabaal 4007
Volleyball Rep Tournament Fee - Base on 10 players (Boys/Girls)	\$ 200.00 \$ 130.00	<u>'</u>	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
		· ·		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Volleyball Tournament Accomodations - Base on 10 Players	\$ 87.50	\$ 85.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Volleyball D -Club Boys/Girls - Base fee - Base on 10 Players (Officiating home	\$ 145.00	\$ 141.50	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
games, Volleyballs, uniforms, Wrap up party) Volleyball D-Club Boys/Girls Tournament Fee - Base on 10 Players (Boys/Girls)	7 143.00	3 141.50	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Wildele School - 1057
Tone from a diag boys, and rounding the above on 20 hayers (boys, and)	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.00	Zatradarridarar i des	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Production Performance Fees [Rentals, Memorabilia (T-Shirt or Backpack, etc.			Extracurricular Fees	
)] for Cast members	\$ 45.00	\$ 43.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Production Back Stage Fees [Rentals, Memorabilia (T-Shirts or Backpack, etc.)			Extracurricular Fees	
for cast memebers	\$ 28.00	'		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Curling Club (Facility Rental, Transportation)	\$ 33.00	'	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Girls Fitness Club (YMCA & YWCA Classes, T-Shirt)	\$ 35.00		Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Robotics Club (Robotics Supplies)	\$ 11.50		Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Shop Club (Specialized Materials and additional resources)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Extracurricular Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
YQL Movement Company Club (Performance Group) (Guest Teachers, multiple			Extracurricular Fees	
performance opportunities)	\$ 77.50	\$ 75.00	5 6 9 11 19	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Band - Headstart Clinic (Gr.6)	\$ 27.00	\$ 26.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Band/Instrumental Performance (TBA, Overnight, admission, Festival Activities)	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Band - Instrument Rental Fee (Gr. 6, 7, 8)	\$ 300.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Choral Retreat (Overnight, transportation, meals)	\$ 85.00		Fees for Optional Courses	
	·	7	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Design (Gr. 6, 7, 8)	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Dance Performance (Hip Hop/Fusion/Music in Motion/Student Creation)			Fees for Optional Courses	
[Rentals, memorabilia (t-shirt, or backpack, etc) for cast memebers]	\$ 52.00	\$ 50.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
	Ç 32.00	7 30.00		G.5 Lakie Hilladic School - 1037

Food (6.7.8)	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Ion Science	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Outdoor Adventure (Off campus activities)	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Outdoor Adventure 6 (Off campus activities to include Rock Climbing and	\$ 55.55	÷ 56.66	Fees for Optional Courses	Clo Editio Mindale School 1837
Archery)	\$ 48.00	\$ 45.00	l ces for optional courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Outdoor Adventure 7-8 (Off campus activities to include Rock Climbing,			Fees for Optional Courses	
Archery, and Diving)	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	·	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Outdoor Adventure 6-7-8 Field Trip in Province (Camping, hiking, Survival			Fees for Optional Courses	
outing etc)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Exploring Creativity	\$ 12.50		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Cardboard Boat Races 8	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.25	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Creative Collaboration (Gr. 6, 7, 8)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Shop (Gr. 6,7,8)	\$ 27.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Sewing (Gr. 6,7,8)	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Sports Enrichment	\$ 30.00	\$ 11.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Performing Arts Company (Travel) In Province (Transportation,			Fees for Optional Courses	
accommodations, some meals, admission) Location TBA	\$ 350.00	\$ 315.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Performing Arts	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
International Band Trip (Transportation, accommodations, some meals, festival			Non-Curricular Travel	
activities, park hopper pass)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Dance/Drama Trip In Province (Transportation, accomodations, food, show	4 750.00	d 705.00	Non-Curricular Travel	
tickets, private dance lessons, activities) Location TBA	\$ 750.00	\$ 735.00	Nam Commission Transport	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Dance/Drama Trip Out of Province/Country (Transportation, accomodations,			Non-Curricular Travel	
some meals, Show tickets, private dance lessons, various activities)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,150.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Marine Biology Vancouver (Transportation, accommodations, some meals,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ 5,130.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Clo Editio Mindale School 1837
festival activities, park pass) Week long trip	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,890.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Production Field Trip (Local) (Bus Rental and tickets to local productions within			Non-Curricular Travel	
the city limits) Locations TBA	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Travel Club (Spring)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,625.00	Non-Curricular Travel	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 6 Year End Activity (Travel, admission, and cold treat)	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 6 Flight Trip	\$ 52.50	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 6 Class Activity - Movie (Cineplex/Movie Mill) (Admission and			Activity Fees	
Popcorn/Drink Combo)	\$ 15.00	•		G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 7 Corn Maze	\$ 25.00	'	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 7 Frank Slide	\$ 45.00		Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 7 End of the year Activity (Movie Mill)	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 7 End of the Term (1,2,3) Activity	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 7 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA)	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 8 Calaway Field Trip	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 8 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA)	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Book (Novel Study)	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Replacement cost for lost or damaged books (library or Text books)	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Year Book	\$ 33.00	\$ 32.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 6 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA)	\$ 30.00			G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Grade 6 End of the Term (1,2,3) Activity	\$ 35.00	•	Activity Fees	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Longboarding (6-7-8)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Longboarding Club	•		Extracurricular Fees	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T	•	Extracurricular Fees	G.S. Lakie Middle School - 1097
Chess Club (Tournament Fee)	T	\$ 10.00		G.S. Lakie Middle School - 1097
Innovative Design (6,7,8)	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Strength and Conditioning (7&8) (Transportation/Admission to off Campus	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
activities) CYW (Cosmetology, Yoga & Wellness) (6,7,8)	\$ 30.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097
Year Book 7	T ==			
	T ======		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S. Lakie Middle School - 1097
Babysitting 6 (Manual)	\$ 20.00		Fees for Optional Courses	G.S Lakie Middle School - 1097

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Archery Tournament	\$ 30.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Art Extension	\$ 10.00	·	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Art Scuplture	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Art/Sewing Art/Sewing	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Babysitting	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Baking Basics	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band 6 - Clinic	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band 6/7/8 - Method Book	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band Instrument Cleaning Fee	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band Instrument Rental	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band Transportation Fee	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Band/Choir Retreat	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Baseball training & development	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Choir 6/7/8 - Course Fee (music, performance shirts)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Choir Fest - Overnight trip	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
CO2 Cars	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Cosmotology	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Co-Curricular Activity Fee (Academic/Athletic Awards, Facility rentals for clubs,				
replacement of equipment used for Lunch Activities, wilson shirt, library, locks,				
student id etc.)	\$ 30.00	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Culture & Cuisine (Foods Enrichment)	\$ 20.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Food Studies	\$ 20.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Gardening	\$ 10.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Golf	\$ 20.00			Wilson Middle School - 6455
Handbells - Course Fee (music, performance shirts)	\$ 20.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Hockey Development	\$ 10.00	\$ -	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Library books - lost or damaged	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Library fee	\$ -	•	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Locker rental	\$ -	•		Wilson Middle School - 6455
Marine Biology Trip	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Outdoor Pursuits	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Painting	\$ 10.00	•	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Production Performance Fees	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Robotics	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Alternative Program Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Robotics Tournament	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Rockband		\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
School curricular field trips - rename - Student Activity Fee (Grade level				
transportation & field trip fees)	\$ 40.00		Activity Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Science Club Trip	\$ 150.00		Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Shop	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Shop Enrichment Option	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Ski Trip	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Sports Clubs ie basketball, badminton	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Sports Teams junior varsity	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455

Sports Teams senior varsity	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Spring Basketball program	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Student ID	\$ -	\$ 5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Swim club	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	Activity Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Track & Field/Cross-Country Fees	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Extracurricular Fees	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Watercolor Painting	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Wilson Middle School T-shirt (formerly student activity clothing)	\$	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Wilson Middle School - 6455
Yearbook	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Wilson Middle School - 6456

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Badminton (League & Tournament Fees, Equipment, T-Shirt)	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Basketball Developmental Team ( Refs, Tournament & League Fees, Uniform &				
Equipment, Coach Expenses)	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Basketball Rep Team ( Refs, Tournament & League Fees, Uniform & Equipment,				
Coach Expenses)	\$ 225.00	'	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Basketball Rep/Dev Team (Individual Player Gear)	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Cross Country (transportation, League & Zone entry fees)	\$ 15.00	,	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Soccer (Student Gear/Equip)	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Volleyball Rep Team (Refs, Tournament & League fees, Uniform & Equipment,				
Coach Expenses	\$ 205.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Volleyball Dev Team (Refs, Tournament & League Fees, Uniform & Equipment,	105.00	\$ 100.00	Fotos comisodos Fotos	Cills at Datassas Middle Calcad CAA2
Coach Expenses)	\$ 105.00	T	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Volleyball Rep/ Dev Team (Individual Player Gear)	\$ 105.00	'	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
All Student Activity Fee (Grade Level transportation & field trip fees)	\$ 21.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
3D Printing	\$ 15.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Archery	\$ 31.00	'	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Art (Student Sketchbook and individual project materials)	\$ 25.00	'	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Babysitting/First Aid	\$ 21.00	·	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 6/7/8 - Method Book	\$ 25.00	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 6 - Beginner Clinic	\$ 42.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 6 Retreat (day trip)	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 7 - Retreat (day trip)	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 7 - Festival (Overnight)	\$ 200.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 8 - Band Trip (Banff, overnight)	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 8 - Provincials (Red Deer, day trip)	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band All Grades - Instrument Rental	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Band 6/7/8 - Instrument Cleaning Fee	\$ 78.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Beginner Guitar	\$ 20.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Choir 6/7/8 - Course Fee (music, performance shirts)	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Choir 8 - Choral Fest (Edmonton, overnight)	\$ 475.00	\$ 350.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Choral 6/7 - ChoralFest (Calgary, daytrip)	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Claymation	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Code Makers (electronic robotic/coding materials)	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Computer (Programs, equipment)	\$ 10.00	'	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Construction (Student take-home project materials)	\$ 36.00	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Cosmetology	\$ 21.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Digital Arts (Programs, equipment)	\$ 10.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Drama Course Fee (play scripts, materials, equipment)	\$ 15.00	7 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
E-Sports Team	\$ 100.00	10.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Fitness (Equipment replacement, repair, maintenance)	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00		Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
			Fees for Optional Courses	
Food Studies	7	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Handbells 6 - Course Fee (music, performance shirts)	\$ 26.00	'	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Musical Theatre (T-Shirt, Performance expenses)	\$ 55.00		Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Outdoor Education	\$ 17.00	\$ 15.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442

Rock Band	\$ 60.00		Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Scrapbooking (Student materials)	\$ 27.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Select Choir (accompanist, music, transportation)	\$ 90.00	\$ 85.00	Extracurricular Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Grade 6 Grade Level Trip/Activity	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Activity Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Grade 8 Year End Farewell Trip/Activity	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Activity Fees	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Select Choir - Provincials (Location TBD)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442
Voyage Quebec (1 week, French Immersion)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Gilbert Paterson Middle School - 6442

2023/24	2022/23		
School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
\$ 230.00	\$ 225.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 350.00	\$ 360.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 400.00	\$ 360.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 625.00	\$ 610.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 95.00	\$ 75.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 575.00	\$ 565.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 190.00	\$ 180.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 315.00	\$ 305.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 400.00		Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 55.00	\$ 52.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 15.00	\$ 13.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 250.00	\$ 240.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 325.00	\$ 305.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 60.00	\$ 58.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 400.00	\$ 305.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 60.00	\$ 57.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 450.00	\$ 395.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
	School Year - Proposed Per Student Fee           \$         230.00           \$         65.00           \$         330.00           \$         350.00           \$         400.00           \$         625.00           \$         95.00           \$         200.00           \$         755.00           \$         190.00           \$         190.00           \$         210.00           \$         210.00           \$         55.00           \$         15.00           \$         250.00           \$         700.00           \$         60.00           \$         300.00           \$         400.00           \$         400.00           \$         400.00           \$         400.00           \$         400.00           \$         200.00           \$         450.00           \$         5.00           \$         20.00           \$         5.00           \$         5.00           \$         5.00           \$         5.00	School Year - Proposed Per Student Fee         School Year - Approved Per Student Fee           \$         230.00         \$         225.00           \$         65.00         \$         65.00           \$         330.00         \$         330.00           \$         350.00         \$         360.00           \$         400.00         \$         6610.00           \$         625.00         \$         6610.00           \$         95.00         \$         75.00           \$         200.00         \$         145.00           \$         95.00         \$         75.00           \$         200.00         \$         145.00           \$         975.00         \$         90.00           \$         190.00         \$         180.00           \$         190.00         \$         180.00           \$         190.00         \$         180.00           \$         190.00         \$         180.00           \$         150.00         \$         210.00           \$         150.00         \$         770.00           \$         700.00         \$         770.00           \$	School Year - Proposed Per Student Fee   Student Fee   Student Fee   Student Fee   Fee Category

Food Studies 10/20/30	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Food Studies 9	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
French 10/20/30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Guitar 9/10/20/30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Italian 10/20/30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Photography 10/20/30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Photography 9	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Physical Education 20/30	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Rock & Pop 9/15/25/35	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Spanish 10/20/30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Sports Performance 10/20/30	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Technical Theatre 15/25/35	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Modern Languages 9	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
HS Sports Team Provincials	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
Leadership Class	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
The Key	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Chinook High School - 1465
Basketball Spring Camp	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
Spring Golf League	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
Golf	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
Athletic Gear Package	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	Extracurricular Fees	Chinook High School - 1465
Outdoor Education 10/20/30	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Outdoor Education 9	\$ 20.00	\$ -	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Forensic Science 9	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465
Robotics	\$ 50.00	\$ -	Fees for Optional Courses	Chinook High School - 1465

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Student ID Card	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Locker Rental	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Weight Room, Gym, Fitness Centre	\$ -	\$ -	Activity Fees	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Nutrition & Wellness	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Course/Option Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Victoria Park High School - 6449
			Textbook deposit to be refunded upon	
Shared Student Textbook Deposit Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ -	return of materials	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Work Experience/RAP	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Stepping Away	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Overage Student Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Summer School Course Package Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Summer School Fee Textbook Deposit	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Summer School Fee Overage Student Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Orange Shirt Day T-Shirt	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Victoria Park School T-Shirt	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Lost Library Books	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Lost Textbooks	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Encounters With Canada Participation	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Grad Photos	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Grad Banquet	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Grad Fee	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449
Grad Hoodie	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Victoria Park High School - 6449

Section   Sect		2023/24	2022/23		
MS Student Activity Free		School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Section   Sect	Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Sinde 2 Option Fee	MS Student Activity Fee	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Single a Diption Fee   S	Grade 6 Option Fee	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
TS (Mechanics 20)   S	Grade 7 Option Fee	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
CTS (Introductor Wood Technology)	Grade 8 Option Fee	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
CTS (Introductory Wood Technology)   S   60.00   S   60.00   S   60.00   S   70.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6891   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   70.00   S   70.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6891   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   30.00   S   30.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   CTS (Oxdoor Gouction)   S   40.00	CTS (Mechanics 10)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
CTS (Advanced Wood Technology)	CTS (Mechanics 20)	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
CTS (Outdoor Education)   S   30.00   S   30.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	CTS (Introductory Wood Technology)	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
CTS (Food and Fashions)   S	CTS (Advanced Wood Technology)	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Music Chronal	CTS (Outdoor Education)	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Music: Choral	CTS (Foods and Fashions)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Music: Instrumental \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000 Fees for Optional Courses Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Physical Education 20 / 30 \$ 75,00 \$ 75,00 Fees for Optional Courses Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Gyr Provincial Volleyball \$ 5 200,00 \$ 200,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial Wolleyball \$ 5 150,00 \$ 150,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial Basketball \$ 5 150,00 \$ 150,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial Basketball \$ 5 150,00 \$ 150,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial Basketball \$ 5 150,00 \$ 150,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial Basketball \$ 5 150,00 \$ 150,00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Sh Girls Provincial	Fine Arts	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Physical Education 20 / 30   \$ 75.00   \$ 75.00   Fees for Optional Courses   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   \$ 181 Boys Provincial Volleyball   \$ 200.00   \$ 200.	Music: Choral	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Boys Provincial Volleybail   \$ 200.00   \$ 200.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Girls Provincial Volleybail   \$ 150.00   \$ 150.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Boys Provincial Basketbail   \$ 250.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Girls Provincial Basketbail   \$ 150.00   \$ 150.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Track Field Provincials   \$ 150.00   \$ 150.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Track Field Provincials   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Track Field Provincials   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Senior High Band - Spring Musicale   \$ 130.00   \$ 130.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Senior High Band - Spring Musicale   \$ 130.00   \$ 130.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale   \$ 130.00   \$ 130.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Serior High Choir - Spring Musicale   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Serior High Choir - Spring Musicale   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Serior High Choir - Spring Musicale   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Serior High JV Volleyball Team Fee   \$ 50.00   \$ 50.00   Stracurricular Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Serior High JV Volleyball Team Fee   \$ 50.00   Stracurr	Music: Instrumental	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Girls Provincial Volleyball   S   150.00   S   150.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Boys Provincial Basketball   S   250.00   S   250.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Girls Provincial Basketball   S   150.00   S   150.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Track & Field Provincials   S   50.00   S   50.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Track & Field Provincials   S   50.00   S   50.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   SH Girls Provincials   S   50.00   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Band - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Band - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   50.00   S   50.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Band - Spring Musicale   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   130.00   S   130.00   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   130.00   S   130.00   S   Middle Vears Choir - Stratus Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491   Middle Vears Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival   S   130.00   S   130.00   S   Middle Vears Choir - Stratus Fees   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Physical Education 20 / 30	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Boys Provincial Basketball   S   250.00   S   250.00   Non-Curricular Travel   Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	SH Boys Provincial Volleyball	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Girls Provincial Basketball   S	SH Girls Provincial Volleyball	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Track & Field Provincials  \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Non-Curricular Travel Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Middle Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival  \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival  \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Band - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Serior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Serior High Scholeyball Team Fee  \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Serior High Scholeyball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Serior High SV Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Olleyball Team Fee  \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee  \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Baske	SH Boys Provincial Basketball	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Middle Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Band - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 7 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High IV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christi	SH Girls Provincial Basketball	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Band - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 3.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 64	SH Track & Field Provincials	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Middle Years Band - Lethbridge Music Festival \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Band - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline Review	Middle Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High Band - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.00.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 300.00 Extr	Senior Years Choir - Lethbridge Music Festival	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale  \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline  \$ 50.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 300.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee  \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee  \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Genior High JV Basketball Team Fee  \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Genior High SV Basketball Team Fee	Middle Years Band - Lethbridge Music Festival	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline \$ 5.0.00 \$ - Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ - 5.000 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ - 5.000 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ - 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ - 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ - 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ - 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ - 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ - 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ - 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ - 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ - 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ - 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Genior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ - 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Genior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ - 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Genior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ - 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Genior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 100.00 \$ - 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Genior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 100.00 \$ - 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary	Senior High Band - Spring Musicale	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Senior High Choir - Spring Musicale	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 7 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Middle Years Band Camp - Camp Caroline	\$ 50.00	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 6 Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 7 Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ xtracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 8 Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 9 Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Senior High JV Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Senior High SV Volleyball Team Fee	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491  Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 6 Basketball Team Fee	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 7 Basketball Team Fee	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 8 Basketball Team Fee	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491 Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 9 Basketball Team Fee	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High Golf \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Senior High JV Basketball Team Fee	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
\$ 2000 \$ 2000 Extractination (CC)	Senior High SV Basketball Team Fee	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
	Senior High Golf	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Senior High Track & Field \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 Extracurricular Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Senior High Track & Field	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Extracurricular Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 8 Retreat - SABC \$ 85.00 \$ 85.00 Activity Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 8 Retreat - SABC	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 8 Science Trip to Telus Science Center \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 Activity Fees Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Grade 8 Science Trip to Telus Science Center	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
SH Student Council \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Non-curricular Goods and Services Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	SH Student Council	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Student ID \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 Non-curricular Goods and Services Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491	Student ID	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491

Band Equipment Rental Fee	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Graduation Fee	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
French 30 Trip to Quebec	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Outdoor Education Trip	\$ 100.00	\$ -	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Grade 12 Graduation Trip	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
Art/Choir Trip to New York City	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	Non-Curricular Travel	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
MS Ski Trip (Lift, Rentals, Lessons, Transportation)	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
MS Ski Trip (Lift, Rentals, Transportation)	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491
MS Ski Trip (Lift, Transportation)	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Secondary School - 6491

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Agenda & Supplies Fee	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Senator Buchanan School - 6450

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Father's night activity (kindergarten)	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Elementary School - 0305
Field Trips (outside of City)	\$ 7.50	\$ 5.00	Activity Fees	Immanuel Christian Elementary School - 0305
Band Equipment Rentals (Grade 5)	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Immanuel Christian Elementary School - 0305
Kindergarten Supplies	\$ 10.00	\$ -	Supply Fees	Immanuel Christian Elementary School - 0305
Recorders	\$ 5.00	\$ -	Supply Fees	Immanuel Christian Elementary School - 0305

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Other - Elementary Extra Curricular	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Extracurricular Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Field Trips (In Lethbridge) (per field trip)	\$ -	\$ 12.50	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Field Trip Outside of Lethbridge (100 <km)< td=""><td>\$ -</td><td>\$ 20.00</td><td>Activity Fees</td><td>École Agnes Davidson School - 6435</td></km)<>	\$ -	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Field Trip Outside of Lethbridge (100>KM)	\$ -	\$ 35.00	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Annual Christmas Activity	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Agenda Books	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Library - Lost or Damaged books (up to per book)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Violin \$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	Other Fees to Enhance Education	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Violin summer rental	\$ -	\$ -	Other Fees to Enhance Education	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Dance Fee	\$ -	\$ -	Other Fees to Enhance Education	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
School Supplies	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Other Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Lunch on the GO	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
KG - Galt Museum	\$ 11.22		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
KG - Galt Museum	\$ 11.22		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 Galt - Blackfoot Voices	\$ 11.22		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 Galt - Then and Now	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 - Helen Schuler Creepers and Flyers	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 Helen Schuler - Animals in Winter	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 Gem of the West	\$ 20.40		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 Birds of Prey	\$ 20.40		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 1 - Henderson Lake	\$ 7.14	\$ 7.14	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 Galt Museum - Great Citizens	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 Helen Schuler - Fall	\$ 12.24		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 Galt Museum - Fort Whoop-Up	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 Helen Schuler - ?	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 Nicholas Sheran Spray Park	\$ 7.14	\$ 7.14	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 2 U of L discovery Center	\$ 12.50	\$ 13.26	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Galt Museum	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Galt Museum	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Helen Schuler	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Helen Schuler	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Frank Slide or Writing on Stone	\$ 35.70	\$ 35.70	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 3 Gregg LaRock	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 Galt Museum - Reading a Cemetary	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 - Recycling Station	\$ 7.14	\$ 7.14	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 - Galt Museum - Race for Resources	\$ 11.22	\$ 11.22	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 - Helen Schuler - Plant Life	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 Frank Slide or Head Smashed in Buffalo Jump	\$ 35.70		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 4 Fort Whoop Up	\$ 11.22		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 5 Helen Schuler Wetlands	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 5 Waterton	\$ 35.70		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 5 YMCA	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435
Gr. 5 University Science Building	\$ 12.24		Activity Fees	École Agnes Davidson School - 6435

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Montessori (Alternative Program Fee)	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Alternative Program Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Major Annual Field Trip Fee	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Activity Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Field Trip within City Limits	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Activity Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Field Trip outside of Lethbridge (less thamn 100km)	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Activity Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Choir	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Field Trip (greater than 100km)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Hot Lunch	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Other Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Recorder for Music Class	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Grade 5 Basketball	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Extracurricular Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Library (lost or damaged book)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Other Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438
Technology Club	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Extracurricular Fees	Fleetwood Bawden Elementary School - 6438

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Grade 5 Year End Fieldtrip	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	Galbraith Elementary School - 6439

	2023/24 School Year - Proposed Per	2022/23 School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Extra Curricular Clubs (per club - Basketball, Choir, Ball Hockey, Running Club,				
STEM, Leadership etc)	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Extracurricular Fees	Lakeview Elementary School - 6444
Field Trips (in Town)	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Activity Fees	Lakeview Elementary School - 6444
Field Trips (Out of Town)	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	Activity Fees	Lakeview Elementary School - 6444
Agendas	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lakeview Elementary School - 6444
Recorder and Lanyard for Grade 4/5 Music	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Lakeview Elementary School - 6444

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Agenda	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.00	Other Fees	General Stewart School - 6440
Field Trip Fee	\$ 70.00	\$ 65.00	Activity Fees	General Stewart School - 6440
Recorder and landyard Fee	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	General Stewart School - 6440
Quilting Fee	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Activity Fees	General Stewart School - 6440
Lost Library Book Fee	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Other Fees	General Stewart School - 6440
T-Shirt Fee	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Other Fees	General Stewart School - 6440
Monthly Hot Lunch	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	General Stewart School - 6440
3D Printing fee	\$ 10.00	\$ -	Other Fees	General Stewart School - 6440

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Field Trips within Lethbridge (per trip)	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	Activity Fees	Westminster Elementary School - 6452
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge (less than 100km - per trip)	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Activity Fees	Westminster Elementary School - 6452
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge (more than 100km - per trip)	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Westminster Elementary School - 6452
Extra Curricular Clubs (per club)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Extracurricular Fees	Westminster Elementary School - 6452
Caution Fee/Damage Fee (including lost or damaged library books up to the				
cost of the book)	\$ 40.00	\$ -	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Westminster Elementary School - 6452
Recorders for Music Class	\$ 17.50	\$ -	Basic Instruction Supplies	Westminster Elementary School - 6452

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Recorder	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band - Three Hills Trip	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Other- Multi Option Fee for each gr. 6 - 8 student	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Volleyball	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Basketball	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Tournaments	\$ -	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Kindergarten Class Activties	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 1 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 2 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 21.50	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 3 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 21.50	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 4 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 5 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 6 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 7 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 8 Field Trips	\$ -	\$ 60.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 8 PE activity costs	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Student Council Field Trips	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Other - Special Events -Scientists in Schools/Apple Days	\$ -	\$ 11.25	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Agendas	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Locks - Lost	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Computer Technology Field Trips	\$ -	\$ 22.50	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band Method Books	\$ 20.00	\$ -	Fee for Band Music Book	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band Headstart Clinic	\$ 35.00	\$ -	Fee for Music Clinic	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Garden Club	\$ 50.00	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Lego Club	\$ 10.00	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Cheerleading	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Extracurricular Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Other: extracurricular clubs, basketball, choir, running club, ball hockey, etc.	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	Extracurricular Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Club Fees (robotics, skating, dance, etc)	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Extracurricular Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Field Trips Grade 1	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Activity Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Field Trips Grade 2/3	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Activity Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Field Trips Grade 4	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Field Trips Grade 5	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Field Trips Kindergarten	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Activity Fees	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Library (up to cost of book)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Year Books	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Programs at UofL Gr 1-5	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Other: Recorder & Lanyard for music course	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Other: Year End BBQ	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Hispanic Heritage Night grade	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Spanish Gr 2/3 year end celebration	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Grade 4/5 Flex Fridays	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Kindergarten book	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Art Residencies	\$ 20.00	\$ -	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144
Grade 5 SCREAM	\$ 50.00	\$ -	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Coalbanks Elementary School - 2144

	2023/24	2022/23	I	
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Acting for Camera	\$ 15.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Art (Supplies and Sketchbook)	\$ 20.00	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Art Around the World 6	\$ 20.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Art Exploration	\$ 20.00	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Badminton Practice Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Badminton Rep Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 70.00	7	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Band 6 (Headstart Clinic, folder, music book)	\$ 35.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Band 7/8 (folder, music book)	\$ 20.00	φ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Band Instrument Rental 6	\$ 75.00	,	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Band Instrument Rental 7/8	\$ 75.00	φ 05.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Band Overnight Trip	\$ 275.00	7	Non-Curricular Travel	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Basketball D Club Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00		Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Basketball Rep Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 300.00	Ψ 175.00	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Choral (music, performance shirts)	\$ 25.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Choral Retreat Overnight	\$ 25.00	7	Non-Curricular Travel	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198  Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Commercial Art	\$ 20.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Cross Country Base Fee, Boys/Girls	\$ 20.00	'	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
	\$ 15.00	•	Activity Fees	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Cross Country Zone Fee Foods	\$ 15.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Grade 6 Flight Trip	\$ 60.00	·	· ·	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Grade Level Activity 6/7/8	•		Activity Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Guitar 7/8	\$ 25.00 \$ 15.00	7	Activity Fees Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198 Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Handcrafts		,		·
	\$ 25.00 \$ 35.00	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Industrial Arts - Construction		'	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
In-Town Field Trip 6/7/8	•		· '	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Intro to Dance Academy	\$ 35.00 \$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Laptop Case (replacement)	\$ 85.00	т	Technology User Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Laptop Charging Cord (replacement)	\$ 85.00	•	Technology User Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Laptop Rental		,	Technology User Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Major Band Trip	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,250.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Non-Curricular Travel Non-Curricular Travel	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Major Educational Trip	7 -/	7 -/		Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Major Science Trip	\$ 2,050.00 \$ 75.00	7 -/	Non-Curricular Travel	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Outdoor Adventure (off campus activities)	•	7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Outdoor Construction Projects			Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Outdoor Education	\$ 40.00 \$ 35.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Outdoor Education - Field Trip	7		Activity Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Out-of-Town Field Trip 6/7/8	\$ 55.00 \$ 15.00	'	Activity Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Puppetry  Perlanament Locks for Lock/Democrat Locks		7	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Replacement Locks for Lost/Damaged Locks	\$ 10.00	'	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Sewing	\$ 20.00		Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Sports Enrichment	\$ 10.00	'	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Stage Makeup	\$ 25.00	'	· '	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Street Art & Graffiti	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198

Track & Field Boys/Girls	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Volleyball DClub Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Volleyball Rep Teams, Boys/Girls	\$ 310.00	\$ 250.00	Extracurricular Fees	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198
Yearbook	\$ 50.00	\$ 42.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Senator Joyce Fairbairn Middle School - 2198

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
General Activity/Field Trip Entrance Fee	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Activity Fees	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
In Town Field Trip Fee	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Activity Fees	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Out of Town Field Trip Fee	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	Activity Fees	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Performance Fee	\$ 5.10	\$ 5.10	Activity Fees	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Library	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Choir Ticket Fee	\$ 20.40	\$ 20.40	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Recorder (grade 4s and new 5s)	\$ 10.20	\$ 10.20	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Kindergarten Supply Fee	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Grade 3 Supply Fee	\$ 30.60	\$ 10.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Grade 1 Supply Fee	\$ 30.60	\$ 10.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Grade 5 Supply Fee	\$ 30.60	\$ 10.00	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Grade 2 Supply Fee	\$ 30.60	\$	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445
Grade 4 Supply Fee	\$ 30.60	\$	Basic Instruction Supplies	Nicholas Sheran School - 6445

	2023/24 School Year - Proposed Per	2022/23 School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Elementary Extra Curricular Clubs (basketball, choir, ball hockey, running club,				
etc.) (per club)	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.75	Extracurricular Fees	Park Meadows School - 6447
Field Trips	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	Activity Fees	Park Meadows School - 6447
Outside of Lethbridge Field Trips	\$ 52.00	\$ 50.00	Activity Fees	Park Meadows School - 6447
Library - Lost or Damaged books (up to per book)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Park Meadows School - 6447
Other - Recorder & Lanyard for Music Course	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.50	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Park Meadows School - 6447

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Tech Fee	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Technology User Fees	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Extra-Curricular Clubs (per club)	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	Extracurricular Fees	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Field Trips within Lethbridge (per trip)	\$ 9.00	\$ 8.00	Activity Fees	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge (less than 100km - per trip)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Activity Fees	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge (greater than 100 km - per trip)	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	Activity Fees	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Caution Fee/Damage Fee (including lost or damaged Library books up to cost				
of the book/s)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Yearbooks	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Power to Play Nutrition Unit	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Recorder and Lanyard for Grade 4/5 Music	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School
Science Sizzle	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Robert Plaxton Elementary School

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Field Trips within Lethbridge	\$ 10.00	\$ 8.00	Activity Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	Activity Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Other (such as Science Sizzle)	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	Activity Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Student Agenda	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.00	Agenda Fee	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage Fees	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Student Recorders	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Bussing	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	Activity Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Tech Fee	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.00	Technology User Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Extra Curricular Clubs (per club)	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Field Trip Outside of Lethbridge (more than 100km - per trip)	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	Activity Fees	Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457

	2023/24	2022/23		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	School or "ALL" for all schools)
Other - Elementary Extra Curricular Clubs (basketball, choir, running club, etc.)	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Extracurricular Fees	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Field Trips	\$ 30.00	'		Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Outside of Lethbridge Field Trips	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	Activity Fees	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Agenda Books	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Library - Lost or Damaged books (up to per book)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Memory Books (photo developing etc)	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Other - Recorder for Music	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Visual Journals	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451
Kindergarten Supplies	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	Other Fees to Enhance Education	Dr. Probe Elementary School - 6451